CH \$115.00 2182(

ETAS ID: TM411995

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY BankBoston, N.A.	01/04/2017	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Century 400, Inc.		
Street Address:	1351 West Stanford Avenue		
City:	Englewood		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80110		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2182096	CENTURY 400
Registration Number:	1727191	NINJA
Registration Number:	2255986	SENSEI
Serial Number:	75331814	ANACONDA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: aduarte@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Sheridan Ross P.C.
Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway
Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2651-678
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert R. Brunelli
SIGNATURE:	/Robert R. Brunelli/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2017

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005962 FRAME: 0591 source=Release of Security Interest TM (BankBoston)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest TM (BankBoston)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest TM (BankBoston)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005962 FRAME: 0592

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 4th day of January, 2017, by Bank of America, N.A.,

successor in interest to BankBoston, N.A., a national bank, as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of

Century 400, Inc., a California corporation, and its successors in interest, including Kärcher

North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

Agent, through a certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated September 30,

1998, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 23, 1998, at Reel

1804, Frame 0803, established a lien and security interest to trademarks owned by Century 400,

Inc. attached hereto as Schedule A (the "Trademarks"). The obligations of said Patent and

Trademark Security Agreement have been fulfilled.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and

extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security

interests it may have upon the Trademarks in favor of Century 400, Inc. and its successors in

interest, including Kärcher North America, Inc.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

KCP-4771091-2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005962 FRAME: 0593

AGENT:

Bank of America, N.A.

Name: Leeann Ouellette

Title: Assistant Vice President

CCA#258896

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Country
Century 400 & Design	75/285,987	2,182,096	USA
Ninja	74/176,301	1,727,191	USA
Sensei	75/331,815	2,255,986	USA
Anaconda	75/331,814	NA	USA
Mud Sucker & Design	75/266,316	2,199,057	USA

KCP-4771091-2

RECORDED: 01/11/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005962 FRAME: 0595